for stations with typically high winter discharges and low

summer discharges. Less distinct increases in model per-

formance were obtained, however, for river stations affected

by reservoir operations or characterized by distinct snow-

melt peaks during summer. The improvement in model

14 ofl9

W02544 VAN VLIET ET AL.: SENSITIVITY OF GLOBAL RIVER TEMPERATURES _ W02544
T
w

i
n
c
r
e
a
s
e

(
°
C
)

T
w

i
n
c
r
e
a
s
e

(
°
C
)

T
w

i
n
c
r
e
a
s
e

(
°
C
)

Relative frequency (%)

40 en

Dto1

1t02

2103 "â

3to4

4t05

5106

>6
air temperature + 4 ° C

Fëiative frequency (%) '

’[J 20 30

   air temperature + 6 °C

Relative frequency (%)

0 'l] 20 30

Tw increase (°C)

o 04 0 2-3 ' 0 4-5

0 1-2 0 3-4’ . >5
Figure 8. Mean annual river temperature increase (°C) under air temperature increases of +2 °C,

+4 °C, and +6 °C for the selected GEMS/Water stations. The circles with black dots indicate river sta-

tions fitted using monthly data.

15 of19

W02544 VAN VLIET ET AL.: SENSITIVITY OF GLOBAL RIVER TEMPERATURES \V02544

+ 20% dischange

._ … «__-W

Relative frequency (%)

o zo 40

s
e

(
°
C
)

»».k "

‚« a _

)_ M\’ìl_:á _,"I

DiffTwincrease(°C)e -1.5--1.1 0 05-02”

m
c
r
e
a

;. Q 5 .'
°

C
'
)

 D
i
f
f
T
w

!
°
0 3 3_ @ -2.0-—1.6 @ -1.0--0.6 o _o.1-0.0

-20% discharge

W_,__ _.

0 20 40

D
i
f
f
T
w

i
n
c
r
e
a
s
e
(
°
C
)

' ".—‚ "{

Relative frequency

.._w

(%)

5 01001

"o.1mo.5

%
€ 051010

_5 101015 ‚ Diff Tw increase (°C) _;
…

.Ï 1.510 2.0 %
O 0-0 ' 0-1 €? 05 - 1.0 . 1.5 - 2.0

‘5 0 0-1-0-5 0 1.0-1.5 . >2.0

Figure 9. Difference in mean annual river temperature increase under an air temperature increase of

+4 °C in combination with a change in discharge of +20%, —20% and +40% relative to an air tempera—

ture increase of +4 °C without discharge changes for the selected GEMS/Water stations. The circles

With black dots indicate river stations fitted using monthly data.

16 of19

W02544

‚…»-> u—as‚.‚„. …

&

Relative frequency (%) '

n o zo

N
.
.
\

o

5
'

5
’

3

(
»

M
_
‚

T
w

i
n
c
r
e
a
s
e

(
°
C
)

*

u
:

e
r
&

VAN VLIET ET AL.: SENSITIVITY OF GLOBAL RIVER TEMPERATURES